
1. 
2-
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

~. , 
b. 

~
1. 
2. 
3. 

14. 
15. 
16. 
17 •. 
18~ 
19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 
30. 

I~} 
0155 
0300 
0400 
~OO 
0600 
0700 

I 

0811 
0817 
08a5 
0835 

I
· 0842 

0846 
0851 
0855 
0856 
0858 
0910 

0919 

0920 

0930 

0955 

0958 

1010 

1020 

1025 
1105 

JoUl'Il&l Opened 
Situa-tion Negative 
Situation Negative 
Situation Negative 
S~uation Negative 
Situation Neg&tive 
Situation Negative 
Organic Expenditures: A/Co Negatin; B/Co 0 HE 

- 2 WP - 6 ILL; C(Co N~.&.ti"h DjCo 47 lIE - 5,~ 
o ILL; E7Co 40 lIE - 0 Ill' -0 L; D/Co 1/7 100 !E 

- 0 WP - 0 ILL. 
All 1/8 OPls ald Massive!!! have closed to ·their OP 

fLow.tion. 
Lift aireratt on ataiioa for C/eo CA. 
C/CO 3-6 off Pz ( LZ Mus~) 5 ",rtie •• 

Scout a1rcra£t on station. . 

c/Co 3-6 on LZ 395813- LZ GREEN. 
G/Co CP & 4-6 off Pz 10 eortie •• 
C/Co CP & 4-6 on LZ 10 eorties. 
c/Co 1-6 off Pz 15 'ortie •• 
J::tCoc2-6 ofr;pz:'Zpz "lear 20 sortiee. 
18 oortie. off PZ (C/Co) 
C/Co complete on LZ 395813 20 Borties. 

Bn 3 spotted 3-7 individuals rllnniug to South Eas 

from C/Co LZ at 395813. The individual Tan into 

a wood line. ARA engaged. 
C/Co 3-6 at 395813 heard movement 50 to 100 meter 
to East South East. 
Scout Aircraft at 395813 recieved incomming small 
arms rounds. 'Heaver_'than IK 47. 
B/Co (-) at 334821 reported finding commo wire, on 

Ede 
Bde 
Ed. 
Ede 
Ede 
Ed. 

Ed. 
Ed_ 
Ede 
Ed. 
Ed. 

Ed_ 
Ed. 
Ed. 
Ede 
Ede 
·Ed. 

Ede 

Ede 

Ed. 

a trail running North. They are following. Bde 

Unit Locations: A/Co LZ Mustang; B/Go(~) 334821 

, 2-6 & 4-6 335315; c/Co 395813; D/Co (-) 379843 

1~6 384848, 2-6376847, 4-6 L1~stang; E/Co 
LZ Mustang, 1-6 362.819, D/Co 1/7 12 Barbara. 

B/Co 1-6 requested Mad Evac for EM with sever 

adomina1 pains. EM is not cor.scious. 335815 
Jungie penatrator requested. 

CIGo 1-6 at 401811 found trail running North & 

~outh on the trail were 2 foxholes very old which 

had not been used for a long t~. Size·of fox-

holes 2x2x3 ft. . 
Rett.item<.:# 25 another pat1ect was Mad. Eva.ced 2nd 

was heat casualty. . . 

Mad Evac complete. .. 

Ede 

Ede 

Ed. 

Bd. 
Ed. 

E/Go 1-6 at 395812 found 2 bunkers Qx8J:~ ft witb 

2 1/2" ft o.f~·"Co.ver, '1 well, 1 latrine, " 

._" -al"'l_tlil ~14~.t:iba.Lboatches on' top of' them t in d 

, lfo.~rl'Used.~~ past jeko I Bde 

'l'~ .101 ~=;I Sl<;tO. \0 ....... Oll v;. oJ', f"jtry .: , cl:::;~;':':·J1U 

l 

JSliP 
JS ll' 
JSWP 
JSWP 
JSWP 
JSWP 
JS liP 

JS CA 

JS CA 
JS CA 
JSCA 
JSCA 
JS CJ. 
JS CJ. 
JSCA 
JS IlA 
JS CJ. 
JS'CA 
JS CA 

JS CA 

JSCA 

JSCA 

JS CA 

JS CA 

JS CA 
JS CA 

, I 
Ls CAi 

I 



I 

[ 
, 

1. 

2. 

33.= 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

41-
42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 
46. 

48. 

49. 

1210 

1400 

1410 

1500 

1502 

1502 
1507 
1515 

1520 
1523 

1533 

1541 

1550 
1550 
1605 

1610 

1615 

DICo 2-6 at 379839 found 1 bunker 8xl0x5 ft with 
2 ft overhead cover, 1 foxhole Lx6x4. They ~stint ted 
it had been 1 month since they had been used. Bde 
Unit Locations , A/Co (-) lZ Mustang, 1-5 372818; 
BICo (-) 330823, 1-6 & 4-6 335816; CICo (-)404816 
1-6 403813, 2-6 404816; DICo (-) 379840, 1-6 385 35 
2-6JlI75842, 4-6 LZ Mustang; E/Ce (-) LZ Mustang, 
1-6 357819, DICo lit LZ Barbara. ,Bde 
Unit Locations;: Ala @ LZ Mustan&:, B/Oo (-) 
334826: 4'-6 & 1-6 @ 332821 C/Co H 406810 1-6@ 
404810 2-6 @ 409807;, DICo 1-) 382829" 1-6 @ 38383 
2-6 @ 376837, 4-6 @ LZ Mustang; E/Co.~.), lZ Must g 
1-6 @ 358820: CICo 1-7 LZ Barbara., Bd. 
E/Co 1-6 @ 358821 found a campsi'te approx .. 2-3 <fa; s 
old. In:-'the camp they found 1 fishing .net, 1 fis :Lng 
pole Vines tied to trees, 1 overhead I'"halter, a_ ~ oe 
where there bad been a cooking fire~ It appeared 
there were 2 to 3 people USing campsite. Bele 
G/Co 2-6 @ 412813 is receiving small arms -fire f~ m 
their front. Fire coming from North East .. Read­

out tb follow .. Bde 
G/Co 2-6 vic .. 412813 has requested medevac for 2 
WIA. Read will follow. Bde 
C/Co 2-6 estemates they are in contact with at 1e at 
squad size element. i,., ICo 3-6 is moving up to nan 
enemy. Bde 

ffde Scout airc_~aft has been requested for C;Co. 
C;Co is pulling back their elements to put in ~ Bele 
CICo reports they have one \ill instead of two as 
reported previously. ,E.M. will need plasma & pos !able 
oxygen. Jungle penetrator Needed ( Utter Pat;ien (I Bele 
Scout aircraft on station tor c/Go. Bele 
CIGo reports they are not rece.iving fire at thd.s.:; 
time. ( have broke contact.) Bde 
Scout aircraft working over contact area with C/G 
Reports negative sightings at this time. 
cleo reports they believe enemy evaded to North­
East. 
C/Go reports INa was Ros# 53. 
CICo reports medevac complete 
Unit Locati.ons; AICo LZ Mustang: BICo @ 334826: 
c/Ce '" 412813; DiCe @ 38282'9, 4-6 " LZ Mustang, 
D/Co 1/7 LZ Barbara. . 
C/eo vic coord 412813 has, plliced up all gear los 

Bde 

Bde 
Bd. 
Ilde 

Bde 

in contact area. . Bele 
DICo 1/7 at LZ Bargara wi 11 have two ambushs goin 
to following grids 2-6 ele. @ 280690; 3':'6 ele @ 

270675. Ambushs are in position, an'd will clos8 
at 1900 hr:L this even~'1.g. 

l 

Bde 

JS CA 

JS CA 

JS CA 

JS CA 

JSJM 

JSJM 

JSJM 
JS JM 
JS J!1 

JS JM 
JS JH 

JSJM 

JSJM 

JS JM 
JS JM 
JS JM 

JS, JM 

SJM 

I 



· .. 

50. 

"--':, 

17h5 

1800 

1800 

1850 
1902 
1905 
1910 
1915 

20h5 
2200 
22h2 

2300 
2310 

, 
I 

." 

Night Fin£. location: AlGa LZ Mustang; ,BiOo 
33h826, OPl-6A 50m 'nest, oP 2-0 50m Soutl\east 

3-2 5Cm Northeast; c/Co (-) h09810, Mass 1-6 
3-6@ 409813, OPl5Om East, 0P2 5am WA"t.~ 

• > !d-6 mass @ )82822, 1-6 mass @ 380831 
mass @ 383826: EIGo (-) LZ Mustang, Opl 106m 
Op2 100m E, Op3 100m SE, Oji!, 100m SW

j 
015 

0F4 100m NW, OPT 100m N. D/Co 1/7 (- LZ llaJ,bara. 
2-6 @ 280690, Mass, 3-6 @ 270675, Mas. to 

1900 hr •• 
illS: A/Co 115-4-10 ~ B/Co 127-5-10; clOo 

1-4-9: D/Co 118-5-12 EIGo 61-2-2; DIOo V7 125. Bd. 
10,· •• ni, Clearances effectiR until 0630 20 Nov 

- 0 to 2000m 500m 2000 to 4600m 4000m 
2000m; BICo @334826 - Om. to 640am 

@ 409810- Om to 6400m 2000m. Bd. 
B/Co C/Co D/Co E/Co up on mal~ia. ade 
1./7 3-6 mass has cl osed on T.l' Barbara Bde 

1/8 ambushs and QPl B in Night positions. Bde 
1/7 2-6 ambush has closed on LZ Barbara. Bde 

Botmdl,y Extention for·1/8 3667hO to hl0740 to 

I l1ii:'t~;t:~o 366750; Effective until 1800 21 Nov 68 Bele 
Negative Bde 
Negative Bde 

From Bde logbirds will re" at LZ Mustang @ . .0630 20 
Nov. They will be released @ 0730.for RF. Bde 
Situation Negative Bde 
From Bde US sources indicate that Pbien Ngon 

attached 19 NOV. Tay Ninh city will be att .. ,ke>~ 
20 NOV. This report has not been evaluated 

2 
Situatbn Nega.tive Bde 
Journal Closed 

JM 

JM 

JM 
JM 

JM 
JM 
JM 

JM 
JM 
liP 

111' 
WP 

WP 
WP 
WP 




