

ORGANIZATION OR IMPLEMENTATION			LOGISTICS		MEDICAL CARE	
S-2 & S-3 1ST Battalion 8TH Cavalry			CONFIDENTIAL		19 Nov 0001 to 19 Nov 2400	
ITEM NO	TIME	INCIDENTS, MESSAGE, ORDERS, ETC	TIME	TIME	TIME	
1.	0001	Journal Opened			JS WP	
2.	0055	Situation Negative		Bde	JS WP	
3.	0155	Situation Negative		Bde	JS WP	
4.	0300	Situation Negative		Bde	JS WP	
5.	0400	Situation Negative		Bde	JS WP	
6.	0500	Situation Negative		Bde	JS WP	
7.	0600	Situation Negative		Bde	JS WP	
8.	0700	Organic Expenditures: A/Co Negative; B/Co 0 HE - 2 WP - 0 ILL; C/Co Negative; D/Co 47 HE - 5 W 0 ILL; E/Co 40 HE - 0 WP - 0 ILL; D/Co 1/7 100 HE - 0 WP - 0 ILL.			JS CA	
9.	0730	All 1/8 OP's and Massives have closed to their CP location.		Bde	JS CA	
10.	0811	Lift aircraft on station for C/Co CA.		Bde	JS CA	
11.	0817	C/Co 3-6 off PZ ( LZ Mustang ) 5 sorties.		Bde	JS CA	
12.	0825	Scout aircraft on station.		Bde	JS CA	
13.	0835	C/Co 3-6 on LZ 395813 LZ GREEN.		Bde	JS CA	
14.	0842	C/Co CP & 4-6 off PZ 10 sorties.		Bde	JS CA	
15.	0846	C/Co CP & 4-6 on LZ 10 sorties.		Bde	JS DA	
16.	0851	C/Co 1-6 off PZ 15 sorties.		Bde	JS CA	
17.	0855	B/Co 2-6 off PZ LZ clear 20 sorties.		Bde	JS CA	
18.	0856	18 sorties off PZ ( C/Co )		Bde	JS CA	
19.	0858	C/Co complete on LZ 395813 20 sorties.		Bde	JS CA	
20.	0910	Bn 3 spotted 3-7 individuals running to South East from C/Co LZ at 395813. The individual ran into a wood line. ARA engaged.		Bde	JS CA	
21.	0919	C/Co 3-6 at 395813 heard movement 50 to 100 meters to East South East.		Bde	JS CA	
22.	0920	Scout Aircraft at 395813 received incomming small arms rounds. Heaver than AK 47.		Bde	JS CA	
23.	0930	B/Co (-) at 334821 reported finding commo wire on a trail running North. They are following.		Bde	JS CA	
24.	0955	Unit Locations: A/Co LZ Mustang; B/Co(-) 334821 , 2-6 & 4-6 335815; C/Co 395813; D/Co (-) 379843 , 1-6 384848, 2-6 376847, 4-6 LZ Mustang; E/Co LZ Mustang, 1-6 362819, D/Co 1/7 LZ Barbara.		Bde	JS CA	
25.	0958	B/Co 1-6 requested Med Evac for EM with severe abdominal pains. EM is not conscious. 335815 Jungle penetrator requested.		Bde	JS CA	
26.	1010	C/Co 1-6 at 401811 found trail running North & South on the trail were 2 foxholes very old which had not been used for a long time. Size of fox- holes 2x2x3 ft.		Bde	JS CA	
27.	1020	Refitem # 25 another patient was Med. Evacated 2nd was heat casualty.		Bde	JS CA	
28.	1025	Med Evac complete.		Bde	JS CA	
30.	1105	E/Co 1-6 at 395812 found 2 bunkers 6x8x4 ft with 2 1/2 ft of overhead cover, 1 well, 1 latrine, all the bunkers had hootches on top of them, and had been used in past week.		Bde	JS CA	
TYPED NAME & GRADE OF OFFICER OR UNIT			IN DUTY	SIGNATURE		
DOD DIR 5200.10						

ORGANIZATION OR ELEMENT IN LOCATION		PERIOD COVERED	
S-2 S-3 1ST Battalion 8TH Cavalry		CONTRACTING PERIOD	
ITEM NO	TIME	INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC	ACTION TAKEN
31.	1115	D/Co 2-6 at 379839 found 1 bunker 8x10x5 ft with 2 ft overhead cover, 1 foxhole 4x6x4. They estimated it had been 1 month since they had been used.	Bde JS CA
32.	1210	Unit Locations : A/Co (-) LZ Mustang, 1-5 372818; B/Co (-) 330823, 1-6 & 4-6 335816; C/Co (-) 404816 1-6 403813, 2-6 404816; D/Co (-) 379840, 1-6 385835 2-6 3775842, 4-6 LZ Mustang; E/Co (-) LZ Mustang, 1-6 357819, D/Co 1-7 LZ Barbara.	Bde JS CA
33.	1400	Unit Locations: A/Co @ LZ Mustang, B/Co (-) 334826: 4-6 & 1-6 @ 332821, C/Co (-) 406810 1-6 @ 404810 2-6 @ 409807; D/Co (-) 382829; 1-6 @ 383833 2-6 @ 376837, 4-6 @ LZ Mustang; E/Co (-) LZ Mustang 1-6 @ 358820; C/Co 1-7 LZ Barbara.	Bde JS CA
34.	1410	E/Co 1-6 @ 358821 found a campsite approx. 2-3 days old. In the camp they found 1 fishing net, 1 fishing pole wines tied to trees, 1 overhead shelter, a place where there had been a cooking fire. It appeared there were 2 to 3 people using campsite.	Bde JS CA
35.	1455	C/Co 2-6 @ 412813 is receiving small arms fire from their front. Fire coming from North East. Read-out to follow.	Bde JS JM
36.	1500	C/Co 2-6 vic. 412813 has requested medevac for 2 WIA. Read will follow.	Bde JS JM
37.	1502	C/Co 2-6 estimates they are in contact with at least squad size element. C/Co 3-6 is moving up to flank enemy.	Bde JS JM
38.	1502	Scout aircraft has been requested for C/Co.	Bde JS JM
39.	1507	C/Co is pulling back their elements to put in Arty	Bde JS JM
40.	1515	C/Co reports they have one WIA instead of two as reported previously. E.M. will need plasma & possible oxygen. Jungle penetrator Needed ( litter Patient )	Bde JS JM
41.	1520	Scout aircraft on station for C/Co.	Bde JS JM
42.	1523	C/Co reports they are not receiving fire at this time. ( have broke contact.)	Bde JS JM
43.	1533	Scout aircraft working over contact area with C/Co. Reports negative sightings at this time.	Bde JS JM
44.	1541	C/Co reports they believe enemy evaded to North-East.	Bde JS JM
45.	1550	C/Co reports WIA was Ros# 53.	Bde JS JM
46.	1550	C/Co reports medevac complete	Bde JS JM
47.	1605	Unit Locations; A/Co LZ Mustang: B/Co @ 334826: C/Co @ 412813; D/Co @ 382829, 4-6 @ LZ Mustang, D/Co 1-7 LZ Barbara.	Bde JS JM
48.	1610	C/Co vic coord 412813 has paliced up all gear lost in contact area.	Bde JS JM
49.	1615	D/Co 1-7 at LZ Bargara will have two ambushs going to following grids 2-6 ele. @ 280690; 3-6 ele @ 270675. Ambushs are in position, and will close at 1900 hrs. this evening.	Bde JS JM

TYPE &amp; GRADE OF OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY

SIGNATURE

## CONFIDENTIAL

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION  
S-2 S-3 1ST Battalion 8TH Cavalry LZ Mustang

REF ID: A67484

0001 19 Nov to 2400 19 Nov

ITEM NO	TIME	INTELLIGENCE, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC	ORIGINATOR	EN
50.	1745	Unit Night Final location: A/Co LZ Mustang; B/Co (-) 334826, OP1-6A 50m West, OP 2-0 50m Southeast Op 3-2 50m Northeast; C/Co (-) 409810, Mass 1-6 @ 413814, 3-6 @ 409813, OP150m East, OP2 50m West; D/G6 OP & 3-6 mass @ 382822, 1-6 mass @ 380831, 2-6 mass @ 383826; E/Co (-) LZ Mustang, OP1 100m NE, OP2 100m E, OP3 100m SE, OP4 100m SW, OP5 100m W, OP6 100m NW, OP7 100m N: D/Co 1/7 (-) LZ Barbara, Mass 2-6 @ 280690, Mass, 3-6 @ 270675, Mass to close at 1900 hrs.		
51.	1800	Unit PDS: A/Co 115-4-10 @ B/Co 127-5-10; C/Co 132-4-9; D/Co 118-5-12 E/Co 61-2-2; D/Co 1/7 125.	Bde	JS JM
52.	1800	Organic Clearances effective until 0630 20 Nov For LZ Mustang - 0 to 2000m 500m 2000 to 4600m 4000m 6400m to 6400m 2000m; B/Co @334826 - 0m to 6400m 2000m : C/Co @ 409810- 0m to 6400m 2000m.	Bde	JS JM
53.	1850	A/Co B/Co C/Co D/Co E/Co up on malaria.	Bde	JS JM
54.	1902	D/Co 1/7 3-6 mass has closed on LZ Barbara	Bde	JS JM
55.	1905	All 1/8 ambushes and OP's in Night positions.	Bde	JS JM
56.	1910	D/Co 1/7 2-6 ambush has closed on LZ Barbara.	Bde	JS JM
57.	1915	Boundary Extension for 1/8 366740 to 410740 to 410750 to 366750; Effective until 1800 21 Nov 68	Bde	JS JM
58.	2045	Situation Negative	Bde	JS JM
59.	2200	Situation Negative	Bde	JS WP
60.	2242	From Bde logbirds will be at LZ Mustang @ 0630 20 Nov. They will be released @ 0730 for RF.	Bde	JS WP
61.	2300	Situation Negative	Bde	JS WP
62.	2310	From Bde US sources indicate that Phien Ngon will be attacked 19 NOV. Tay Ninh city will be attacked 20 NOV. This report has not been evaluated From SR 2		JS WP
63.	2355	Situation Negative	Bde	JS WP
64.	2400	Journal Closed		JS WP

TYPED NAME &amp; GRADE OF OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY

SIGNATURE

CONT